BQ7718 Overvoltage Protection for 2-Series to 5-Series Cell Li-Ion Batteries
with Internal Delay Timer
1 Features
• 2-, 3-, 4-, and 5-series cell overvoltage protection
• Internal delay timer
• Fixed OVP threshold
• High-accuracy overvoltage protection:
± 10 mV

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ771800DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771800
BQ771800DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771800
BQ771800DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771800
BQ771800DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771800
BQ771801DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771801
BQ771801DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771801
BQ771801DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771801
BQ771801DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771801
BQ771802DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771802
BQ771802DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771802
BQ771802DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771802
BQ771802DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771802
BQ771803DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771803
BQ771803DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771803
BQ771803DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771803
BQ771803DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771803
BQ771806DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771806
BQ771806DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771806
BQ771806DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771806
BQ771806DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771806
BQ771807DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771807
BQ771807DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771807
BQ771807DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771807
BQ771807DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771807
BQ771808DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771808
BQ771808DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771808
BQ771808DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771808
BQ771808DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771808
BQ771809DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771809
Addendum-Page 1

www.ti.com 28-Feb-2026
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ771809DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771809
BQ771809DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771809
BQ771809DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771809
BQ771811DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771811
BQ771811DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771811
BQ771811DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771811
BQ771811DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771811
BQ771815DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771815
BQ771815DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771815
BQ771815DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771815
BQ771815DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771815
BQ771817DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771817
BQ771817DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771817
BQ771817DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771817
BQ771817DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771817
BQ771818DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771818
BQ771818DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771818
BQ771818DPJT Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771818
BQ771818DPJT.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771818
BQ771823DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771823
BQ771823DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771823
BQ771824DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771824
BQ771824DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771824
BQ771824DPJRG4 Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771824
BQ771824DPJRG4.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771824
BQ771825DPJR Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771825
BQ771825DPJR.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 771825
BQ771825DPJRG4 Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771825
BQ771825DPJRG4.A Active Production WSON (DPJ) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 771825
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
Addendum-Page 2